

Committee Fee Discounts



Table of Contents

1.	Policy Statement	,2
2.	Review/Revision History	.2
3.	Scope	, 2
4.	Definitions	.2
5.	Discount Schedule	.2
6.	Rules	.3
7.	Review	,3



1. Policy Statement

Pearl Coast Gymnastics Club appreciates the leadership, expertise, and commitment of its committee members holding official positions. To acknowledge their valuable service, the club offers a discount on term fees for the children of these members enrolled in our programs.

2. Review/Revision History

Date	Version	Comments
17/2/2016	1	Policy Implemented; Approved; Published to stakeholders
27/12/2024	2	Policy design updated to match new branding; Reviewed by committee.

3. Scope

This policy applies to all active committee members who hold a formal position (e.g., President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, or other designated roles) on the Pearl Coast Gymnastics Club committee and have children enrolled in termbased programs at the club.

4. Definitions

4.1 Position Bearers

Refers to committee members who are active and hold a formal position on the Pearl Coast Gymnastics Club committee

4.2 Formal Position

A formal position on the Pearl Coast Gymnastics Club committee is as described in the Pearl Coast Gymnasics Club committee under section 12.3, or otherwise determined by the Pearl Coast Gymnastics Club committee.

5. Discount Schedule

Position Bearers who are also parents or legal guardians of a child enrolled in a program or class with Pearl Coast Gymnastics Club will be offered the following discounts on their term tuitions/fees:

Discount Applied to Tuition
100%
20%



6. Rules

6.1 Applied to Term Fees only

The discounts as indicated in section 5 of this policy, will only apply to Term Fees/Tuitions, it does not include uniforms, competition fees, deposits, event fees, national affiliation fees, setup levy, etc.

6.2 Application of Discount

The Pearl Coast Gymnastics Club administration team will be responsible for administering this policy and will apply any discounts owed to position bearers through their iClassPro family account.

7. Review

This policy will be reviewed regularly by the Pearl Coast Gymnastics Club Committee